FORM PTO-1595 PRECORDA RECORDA		
1013	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Arthur F. O'Donnell	Name: White Oak Semiconductor Partnership	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 図No	Internal Address:	
	ρ. =	
2 Natura of community	w.E. =	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6000 Technology Boulevard	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	38	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name] c	
Other	City: Sandston State: VA Zip: 23150	
Execution Date: April 26, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	te execution date of the application is: April 27, 2000	
5 - 2 - 3 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2	re encountry date of the application los. reprint 1, 2000	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).	
A. Tatent Application Nots).	b. Fatent No(s).	
09 1559 776 Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
concerning this document should be mailed:		
Name: Gary R. Stanford		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	⊠ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Aldre Occurre Office and II	0.00	
Street Address: Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer	Deposit account number:	
& Feld, L.L.P.	01-0660	
816 Congress Avenue, Ste. 1900	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
-		
City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78701		
5/2000 J9H990ZZ 00000189 09559776 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
	11110 017102	
C:581 9. Statement and signature.		
9. Statement and signature. ✓		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information i	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.		
Dry Stanford April 27, 2000		
Gary R. Stanford, Reg. No. 35,689 / Signature Date		
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		

042959.0039 AUSTIN 178174 v2

PATENT REEL: 010779 FRAME: 0515

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, Arthur F. O'DONNELL, residing at 10347 Hepburn Court, Mechanicsville, VA 23116, a citizen of the United States of America;

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to White Oak Semiconductor Partnership, a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 6000 Technology Boulevard, Sandston, Virginia 23150;

hereinafter "Assignee," its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND METHOD OF INCREASING CHANNEL LENGTH TO ELIMINATE SHORT CHANNEL EFFECTS OF CORNER DEVICES

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

1

042959.0039 AUSTIN 177679 v1

PATENT REEL: 010779 FRAME: 0516

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

State of Very)
) ss.: \$\partial 3 - 63 - 6.5\$

County of About 5 O'DONNELL to me personally know , 2000, personally appeared Arthur F. O'DONNELL to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Motary Public

2

RECORDED: 04/27/2000